Silver Cliff Park Restoration Meeting 3-14-24 Town of Silver Cliff

The Silver Cliff Park Restoration Committee will be meeting at the Silver Cliff Town Hall, N11929 Cty. I at 9:00AM on Thursday, March 14th, 2024. This posting and agenda will serve as a written notice for this meeting.

<u>AGENDA</u>

- 1. Distribute/discuss materials from previous meetings.
- 2. Discuss the long range <u>Plan of Action</u> for the park renovation.
- 3. Does the Town of Silver Cliff require a <u>Plan of Action</u>, current and future?
- 4. Art Bahr: Status of connection with Marinette County 5 yr Park & Rec Plan.
- 5. Art Bahr: Discuss grant proceedings for current/future labor & materials.
- 6. Next steps.
- 7. Next meeting_____

Dee Farley

Park Restoration Committee Chairman

Request from individuals with disabilities who will need special accommodations to participate in this meeting or hearing should b made to the Town Clerk at 715-757-3163 with as much advance notice prior to the meeting as possible.

CC: Chairman, Supervisors, Clerk, Red Pine BP, Town Hall

Date posted_____ Time posted_____